CACCIATORI
Via Alle Fabbriche, 7 – I-28010 Nebbiuno (No) – Italia
Tel +39 0322 58588 – Fax +39 0322 58588
e-mail: info@ilariacacciatori.it - e-mail: info@fcitaliaonline.it
web site: www.ilariacacciatori.it – www.fcitaliaonline.it
− Sales and invoicing are made by every manufacturer directly.
− La vente et la facturation sont directes faites par chaque usine.
− Der Verkauf und die Rechnungsstellung sind direkt, d.h. sie werden von jedem Hersteller für die

M ½” revolving
F ½”
200 X2 401.200
250 X2 401.250
300 X2 401.300
350 X2 401.350
400 X2 401.400
450 X2 401.450
500 X2.401 500
600 X2 401.600
800 X2 401.800
1000 X2 401.1000
DN8
M 3/8” revolving
M 3/8” inserted gasket
200 X2 382G.200
250 X2 382G.250
300 X2 382G.300
350 X2 382G.350
400 X2 382G.400
450 X2 382G.450
500 X2 382G.500
600 X2 382G.600
800 X2 382G.800
1000 X2.382G.1000
DN8
M 3/8” revolving
F ½” inserted gasket
200 X2 406G.200
250 X2 406G.250
300 X2 406G.300
350 X2 406G.350
400 X2 406G.400
450 X2 406G.450
500 X2 406G.500
600 X2.406G.600
800 X2 406G.800
1000 X2 406G.1000
DN8
M ½” revolving
F 3/8” inserted gasket
200 X2 383G.200
250 X2 383G.250
300 X2 383G.300
350 X2 383G.350
400 X2 383G.400
450 X2 383G.450
500 X2 383G.500
600 X2 383G.600
800 X2 383G.800
1000 X2 383G.1000
DN8
M ½” revolving
F ½” inserted gasket
200 X2 401G.200
250 X2 401G.250
300 X2 401G.300
350 X2 401G.350
400 X2 401G.400
450 X2 401G.450
500 X2.401G 500
600 X2 401G.600
800 X2 401G.800
1000 X2 401G.1000
Catalogue 2 - page 16
Stainless steel
and nylon
flexible hoses

M 3/8” compression connection
Ø 10 nut and ring 3 pieces
200 X2 443.200
250 X2 443.250
300 X2 443.300
350 X2 443.350
400 X2 443.400
450 X2 443.450
500 X2.443 500
600 X2 443.600
800 X2 443.800
1000 X2 443.1000
DN8
Extended M ½” + teflon
F 3/8” inserted gasket
200 X2 441G.200
250 X2 441G.250
300 X2 441G.300
350 X2 441G.350
400 X2 441G.400
450 X2 441G.450
500 X2.441G 500
600 X2 441G.600
800 X2 441G.800
1000 X2 441G.1000
DN8
Extended M ½” + teflon
F ½” inserted gasket
200 X2 442G.200
250 X2 442G.250
300 X2 442G.300
350 X2 442G.350
400 X2 442G.400
450 X2 442G.450
500 X2.442G 500
600 X2 442G.600
800 X2 442G.800
1000 X2 442G.1000
Catalogue 2 - page 17
Stainless steel
and nylon
flexible hoses

M 3/8” compression connection
Ø 10 nut and ring 3 pieces
200 X2 512.200
250 X2 512.250
300 X2 512.300
350 X2 512.350
400 X2 512.400
450 X2 512.450
500 X2.512 500
600 X2 512.600
800 X2 512.800
1000 X2 512.1000
DN8
Extended revolving M ½”
F 3/8” inserted gasket
200 X2 510G.200
250 X2 510G.250
300 X2 510G.300
350 X2 510G.350
400 X2 510G.400
450 X2 510G.450
500 X2.510G 500
600 X2 510G.600
800 X2 510G.800
1000 X2 510G.1000
DN8
Extended revolving M ½”
F ½” inserted gasket
200 X2 511G.200
250 X2 511G.250
300 X2 511G.300
350 X2 511G.350
400 X2 511G.400
450 X2 511G.450
500 X2.511G 500
600 X2 511G.600
800 X2 511G.800
1000 X2 511G.1000
Catalogue 2 - page 18
Stainless steel
and nylon
flexible hoses

flexible hoses
Flexible hoses for water connection
Stainless steel DN10 Series
DN Fitting Fitting Length
mm
code
DN10
Extended revolving M ½”
F 3/8” inserted gasket
200 X3 510G.200
250 X3 510G.250
300 X3 510G.300
350 X3 510G.350
400 X3 510G.400
450 X3 510G.450
500 X3 510G.500
600 X3 510G.600
800 X3 510G.800
1000 X3 510G.1000
DN10
 Extended revolving M ½”
F ½” inserted gasket
200 X3 511G.200
250 X3 511G.250
300 X3 511G.300
350 X3 511G.350
400 X3 511G.400
450 X3 511G.450
500 X3 511G.500
600 X3.511G.600
800 X3 511G.800
1000 X3 511G.1000
DN10

 (pumps, autoclaves, radiators, heating and conditioning
 systems)
 Technical data:
 Atoxic EPDM liner suitable for drinking water and not
 Corrosive liquids
 Operating temperature range:
 From 5° C to max 90° C
 Braiding:
 Stainless steel
 Nickel plated or raw brass connectors
 Connectors Series: M/F or F/F
 Stainless steel sleeves
Fitting Fitting Length mm code
M ½“
F ½“
300 AV 001I.300
400 AV 001I.400
500 AV 001I.500
600 AV 001I.600
700 AV 001I.700
800 AV 001I.800
1000 AV 001I.1000
M ¾“
F ¾”
300 AV 002I.300
400 AV 002I.400
500 AV 002I.500
600 AV 002I.600
700 AV 002I.700
800 AV 002I.800
1000 AV 002I.1000
M 1”
F 1”
300 AV 003I.300
400 AV 003I.400
500 AV 003I.500
600 AV 003I.600
700 AV 003I.700
800 AV 003I.800
1000 AV 003I.1000
M 1” ¼
F 1” ¼
300 AV 004I.300
400 AV 004I.400
500 AV 004I.500
600 AV 004I.600
700 AV 004I.700
800 AV 004I.800
1000 AV 004I.1000
  Catalogue 2 - page 35
Stainless steel
and nylon
flexible hoses
Antivibration Flexible hoses (galvanized stainless steel hoses)
Antivibration flexible hoses (galvanized stainless steel hoses)
Fitting Fitting Length mm code
M 1” ½
F 1” ½
300 AV 005I.300
400 AV 005I.400
500 AV 005I.500
600 AV 005I.600
700 AV 005I.700
800 AV 005I.800
1000 AV 005I.1000
M 2”
F 2”
300 AV 007I.300
400 AV 007I.400
500 AV 007I.500
600 AV 007I.600
700 AV 007I.700
800 AV 007I.800
1000 AV 007I.1000
Catalogue 2 - page 36
Stainless steel
and nylon
flexible hoses

Catalogue 2 - page 37
Stainless steel
and nylon
flexible hoses
Shower hoses
Spring Flex
     Technical data:
Patented shower hose Ø 13
Made by AISI 302 stainless steel
Conforms to EN 1113
Fitting Fitting Length
mm
Code
F ½”
 Revolving F ½” conical
1200 SPRINGF12.1200
1500 SPRINGF12.1500
2000 SPRINGF12.2000
Revolving M 15x1 for pull out shower
Revolving F ½” conical
1200 SPRINGMG151.1200
1500 SPRINGMG151.1500
2000 SPRINGMG151.2000
Catalogue 2 - page 38
Stainless steel
and nylon
flexible hoses

  Ferrules: Stainless steel AISI 303, seal in compliance with EN 14800 standard
  Nut: Stainless steel AISI 303 thread conform to EN 14800 standard
 Braid: stainless steel AISI 304, wire Ø 0.25 mm, 4 wires for each group, for total of 96 wires
  Protective cover: Yellow PVC
  Gasket: nitrite rubber as per EN 549 standard
Stainless steel hose made by a metallic braid and an external coating, the ideal solution for connecting gas
household appliance (stoves, etc.) with nominal heat input not exceeding 35 kw to gas supply lines. This hose is
manufactured in compliance with the European standard EN 14800 and carries the CE mark.
The external plastic coating aims at protecting the hose from potential damages caused by the surrounding
environment.
Fitting Fitting Length
mm
Code
 Revolving F ½”
Revolving F ½”
500 FLEGASEU.500
1000 FLEGASEU.1000
1250 FLEGASEU.1250
1500 FLEGASEU.1500
2000 FLEGASEU.2000
Revolving F ½”
M ½”
500 FLEGASMEU.500
1000 FLEGASMEU.1000
1250 FLEGASMEU.1250
1500 FLEGASMEU.1500
2000 FLEGASMEU.2000
Catalogue 2 - page 44
Stainless steel
and nylon
flexible hoses
Gas hoses
GPL Gas hoses for outdoor appliances
Technical data:
  Gas hose with handle for outdoor appliances.
  Galvanized steel braided hose in compliance with IMQ UNI CIG 7140 (expiration 5 years)
  Threaded nut 20x14 SF-h 16 for connection on LPG cylinder
Fitting Fitting Length
mm
Code
 Revolving F ½”
Revolving F ½”
500 FLEXGAS.500
700 FLEXGAS.700
1000 FLEXGAS.1000
1500 FLEXGAS.1500
2000 FLEXGAS.2000
Catalogue 2 - page 45